PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	ľ	lame	Execution Date	
Wolfgang Lorenz			05/27/2012	
Bernd Pennemann			05/22/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	ne: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH			
Street Address:	Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10			
City:	40789 Monheim			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1352		1523		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(412)777-3902			
Phone: 412-777-3866				
Email:	veronica.thompson@bayer.com			
Correspondence will be via US Mail.	e sent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be a	sent	
Correspondent Name:	BAYER MATE	RIAL SCIENCE LLC		
Address Line 1:	100 BAYER ROAD			
Address Line 4:	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BMS091227		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Veronica Thompson		
Total Attachments: 2 source=BMS091227rec source=BMS091227as				

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

T

8

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
 Name of conveying party(ies) Wolfgang Lorenz Bernd Pennemann 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>05/27/2012; 05/22/2012</u>	Street Address: <u>Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10</u>			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 40789 Monheim			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: BMS091227 Filed: July 11, 2012	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) hached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741				
Phone Number: (412) 777-3866				
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	Deposit Account Number <u>13-3848</u>			
Email Address: veronica.thompson@bayer.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: <u>////////////////////////////////////</u>	v			
Veronica Thompson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 028528 FRAME: 0133

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1. Dr. Wolfgang LORENZ, Siegstr.17, 41540 Dormagen, DE

2. Dr. Bernd PENNEMANN, Lisztstr.1, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH a corporation of DE, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AROMATIC AMINES IN THE LIQUID PHASE

Filed: 2011-01-10 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2011/050233

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

05.2012 22.5.2012

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:

BMS091227 PCT-US

.

RECORDED: 07/11/2012